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Washington Utilities And Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Square Loop SE,
Lacey, WA 98503

(360) 664-1920
December 3, 2019

BY USPS Certified Mail
i C/W 3677
Re: Common Point, LLC, :
CLECF and CLECR Certificate Number: UT-081865

Dear Sir or Madam:

Common Point, LLC, hereby provides the Commission notice that it voluntarily
surrenders its authority to provide Competing Telecommunication Services in Washington.

Common Point ceased all operations in Washington and no has no plans to re-enter the market.
Common Point has notified its customers thirty (30) days prior to their termination of service
date of August 15, 2019; see Exhibit “A” for a sample of the communication sent to Common
Point, LLC customers.

Common Point would like for their bond to be returned to the below address:

6250 Shiloh Road, Suite 110
Alpharetta, Washington 30005

I have enclosed (4) copies of this letter. Please date stamp and return to me a copy of this letter in
the preaddressed, postage-prepaid envelop I haven enclosed as confirmation of receipt. Please
‘contact me if you have any questions, or if I may provide you with additional information.

' Respectfully Submitted,
%w/z Crntrels

Jason Cantrell

Power of Attorney

Global Strategic Accountants, LLC
Email: jason{@gsaudits.com
Phone: 678-389-4662

Enclosures

6250 Shiloh Road, Suite 110, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005
Telephone (866) 766-3591 Fax (866) 611-5443
www.gsaudits.com



Exhibit A

Jason Cantrell

From: Danel weldazis

Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 12:08 PM
To: Jason Cantrell; Natasha Freeman

Cc: Roxanne Getz; Projects Service Desk
Subject: RE: Project Ticket #3486 - PUC withdrawal
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Jason,

Yes, all the customers were notified.

Dan

From: Jason Cantrell
Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 11:07 AM

Subject: Project Ticket #3486 - PUC withdrawal

Hi Daniel,
Thanks for getting this over to us.

I just wanted to confirm that all customers were notified as you did below? This question will probably come up and |
want to make sure | have the correct answer.

Thanks!

- Jason

rom: il el <

- Sent: Monday, November :
To: Natasha FreemmCantrell -
Cc: Roxanne Getz

Subject: FW: Midwest Data Center - Common Point Transition to Onvoy Tandem: Action Required [Case: 64618]

Jason,

Here is the notice that was emailed to Common Point customers. They were transitioned as of 8/15/2019.

Dan



From: Ruchi Ghai Miller
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2019 7:37 AM
To: Daniel Meldazis
Subject: FW: Midwest Data Center - Common Point Transition to Onvoy Tandem: Action Required [Case: 64618]

Dan,
Please see below sample letter sent to one of the customers to move off Common Point Tandem.

Thanks
Ruchi

From: Rhett Tudor

Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 4:43 PM
To: § \ o | N § ) ' * _ | C -

Cc: Dave Manfredo Craig Freeman IHNIEGININIGINNEGENGEEEEE
ClientServices NG S+ annon Oldani N

Subject: Midwest Data Center - Common Point Transition to Onvoy Tandem: Action Required [Case: 64618]

!

|

We are sending this notice to you under your agreement with ANPI, LLC d/b/a Inteliquent {“Inteliquent”). As
you know, under this agreement, Inteliquent provides Feature Group D tandem services through a tandem
operated by Common Point (a related entity). We are transitioning these services to a tandem operated by
Inteliquent. In connection with this change, we are seeking your cooperation with one item. To complete the
migration, we are asking you to update the Feature Group D tandem service listed in the LERG for your end
offices. Otherwise, you should see no changes. All physical connections between your end office and the IXC
will remain in place. This is simply an administrative update to the CLLI code for the tandem serving your end
offices.

Specifically, through your AOCN, you will need to initiate a LERG change updating the Feature Group D tandem
for your end offices from the current Common Point tandem CLLI of CHCGILCPO6T to the new CLLI code listed
below. This change must be made effective August 15, 2019.

The specific details for your end offices which need updated are as follows.

Subtending : ; e ' ] G ,
' Company | Company | EndOffice CLUI | SHA | o\ .y orG D_TDM | current: H_TRM_D_ToM | New: H_ORG_D_TOM | New: H_TR?
OCN Code Ind. | .
Name ! : :
MIDWEST .
EQRI—'I?ER 454H RCPTMOO020MD | 00 "CHCGILCPO6T CHCGILCPO6T KSCYMOO0300T KSCYMOO30
INC. - MO ‘ '
Thank You!
. Rhett Tudor
2 Account Manager |l
& 0:217-267-5224 24-hr NOC: 866.388.7258
- “. ¢ 550 West Adams Street, Suite 900, Chicago, IL 60661
ntefiouen www.inteliguent.com &:




POWLR OF ATTORNEY

Common Point, LLC _, with its registered office at 550 W Adams Street, Suite 900, Chicago, IL. 60661, heteafter the “Company,”
heteby designates Global Strategic Accountants, LLC (*GSA”), 6250 Shiloh Rd. Suite 110, Alpharetta, GA 30005, as attotney-in-
fact, hereafter the “AGENT,” on the following terms and conditions:

1. Authority to Act. The Agent is authorized to act for Common Point, LLC under this Limited Power of Attorney as
described herein.

2. Powers of Agent. The Agent may act and exercise power, authority, and control on behalf of the Company with regard
to any and all related regulatory and compliance matters for which it is duly contracted by Company (such contract
between the pames, the “Company Agreement”):

a.  Asapproved by the Company; the filing of registration forms, tax returns, regulatory reports and lxke or similar
documents with the Federal Communications Commission (FCC), the Universal Service Administration
(USAC) or other Federal offices and also; individual state(s); Public Utilities Commission(s), Department of
Revenue Offices, Division of Corporations, Secretary of State offices as appropriate and defined in the context
of Agents contracted scope.of work by Company,

b. To receive Federal Communications Commission, USAC, individual state(s) Public Utilities Commission(s)
and individual state(s) jurisdictional information and correspondence offices as appropriate and defined in the
context of Agents contracted scope of work by Company;

c. The full power and authority to attend any and all meetings or hearings, file any and all required
documentation with respect to such mattets as appropriate as approved by the Company and defined in the
context of Agents contracted scope of work by Company;

3. Durability. This Limited Power of Attorney expires when revoked by the Company in writing or expiry of the
Company Agreement with Agent, Upon which Agent will not hold any further responsibility to act in any manner on
behalf of Company. Upon expiration Company acknowledges it shall be the sole and responsible patty to designate -
new agent assignees with any and all agencies, government offices and or other like and similar entities,

4. Reliance by Third Parties. Third parties may rely upon the representations of the Agent as to all matters regarding
powers granted to the Agent. No person who acts in reliance on the representations of the Agent or the authority
granted under this Limited Power of Attorney shall incur any lability to the Company for permitting the Agent to
exercise any power prior to actual knowledge that the Limited Power of Attorney has been tevoked or terminated by
operation of law or otherwise.

5. Indemnification of Agent. No Agent named or substituted in this Limited Power of Attorney shall incur any liability
to the Company for acting or refraining from acting under this power, except as set forth in the Company Agreement,
The Company agrees to indemnify and hold harmless any agent named or substituted in this power for any court costs,
civil judgments, or reasonable attorney fees incurred as a result of exercising the powers described herein in the mannet
(if any) set forth in the Company Agreement.

6. . QOriginal Counterparts. Photocopies ot emailed signed coples of this signed Limited Power of Attotney
shall be treated as original counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Comrion Point, LLC by and through its under31gned officer has caused this power of attorney to
be executed this_/ % _day ofIs /ff/t(2019

Officer for Company Notary

/ m—- ' State of Illinois; County of Cook. The foregoing instrument was

S'ngyl\h acknowledged/signed before me this /#73 day of. e f}/ 2019 at
Chicago, IL, by Edward ’ii;, to be hls/her free act and deed,
g

ol ?5@114@@/?% / g%?} ,

Edward O*Hard | » Signature of Notary Publi
Print/Type Nawme:
- Print/Type Name: Notary: Daniel Edward Meldazis
Chief Finanoial Office Notary Public. State of Illinoi
Print/Type Title: otary Fublic, wiate ot LUNOIS Seal

DANIEL EDWARD MELDAZIS
OFFICIAL SEAL
3 Notary Public, State of Hlinois
My Commission Expires
July 11, 2023

My commission expires: 7-11:2023

Prmt/Type Date
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